(1) Assumptions on synergies, transaction costs and refinancing interest rate as per slide 27. No asset sales and
no use of cash on balance sheet to fund transaction. Underlying gas curve is as of 6/11/09.

28%

23% 28% 28%

22%
26%

29%
28%

23%

–
5.0%

10.0%
15.0%
20.0%
25.0%
30.0%
35.0%

2010 2011 2012

Exelon standalone Pro forma (no equity issuance)

Pro forma ($1.0bn equity issuance)

Exelon target range: 25 - 30%

31

…Which Exelon could drain for debt reductions triggered by higher-cost
financing, transaction costs and to satisfy rating agencies

(1) From Exelon’s SEC filings and Q1 2009 Earnings Presentation dated 4/23/2009.

(2) Includes one-time costs; See slide 27; costs are after-tax assuming at 39%

(3) NRG cash dividend represents preferred dividends paid; Adjustment reflects NRG adjusted share count assuming 275 diluted shares converting at the current exchange offer of 0.485 less add back of NRG preferred dividends

(4) Excludes Reliant Retail

C. Combination Risks: NRG Generates Positive
Cash Flows…

Does not
consider

additional
equity

issuance

Is dividend
sustainable?

in millions

2009 Projected Sources and Uses of Cash Exelon(1) NRG (4) Adj. (2) Pro-forma
Combined

Cash Flow from Operations 5,100$   1,475$   6,575$

CapEx (3,350)   (665)   -   (4,015)

Net Debt issuances / Retirements (500)   (430)   -   (930)

Net Cost of Synergies(2) -   -   (387)   (387)

Ongoing Interest Costs (2) (106)   (106)

Other (50)   -   -   (50)

Cash Available before Div. & Repurchase 1,200   380   (493)   1,087

Cash Dividend(3) (1,400)   (33)   (247)   (1,680)

Share repurchase -   (330)   330   -

Net Change in Cash (200)$   17$   (410)$   (593)$

32

Little, if any, capital will
remain for NRG’s growth
opportunities

Equity issuance will further
dilute NRG stockholder
ownership and FCF profile

Asset sales in the worst
possible environment since the
Great Depression will yield
suboptimal proceeds

Will Exelon dividend need to
be cut to reduce cash burden

C. Combination Risks: Exelon’s Approach to
Balance Sheet Management

Under Exelon’s plan, debtholders and rating agencies would
appear to take priority to shareholders

Exelon’s stated plan to sustain
investment-grade ratings will require
NRG cash, asset sales and potential